
Worship Assistants 2019

DATE FLOWERS GREETERS ASSISTING MINISTER READERS
COMMUNION ASSISTANT / 

ACOLYTES
NURSERY USHER VIDEO TAPER

Sunday, 11/3/2019
Jack & Babs 

Fabry
Doug & Nancy Helling Mary McDonell Pattie Bricko Judy Nickolai Bruce Knox Floyd Hallberg

Sunday, 11/10/2019 Clarence & Sally Johnson Claudette Harring Vern Diestelhorst Deb Case Bob Doede Bob Henning

Sunday, 11/17/2019
Clarence & Sally 

Johnson
LeRoy & Margaret Johnson Kristin Kallio Joanne Diestelhorst

Maria Wierzba & Vern 

Diestelhorst / Kallio
Dixie Burk Mike Schwede

Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf

Sunday, 11/24/2019 Tom & Mary McDonell Holly Westaby Ben Harring Patti Busche Dan Westaby Jerry Nickolai

DATE FLOWERS GREETERS ASSISTING MINISTER READERS
COMMUNION ASSISTANT / 

ACOLYTES
NURSERY USHER VIDEO TAPER

 Sunday, 12/1/2019   Neil & Mary Munson Bob Henning Claudette Harring Kallio Deb Case Bruce Knox
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf

Wednesday, 12/4/2019    1pm   

Sunday, 12/8/2019   Roger & Donna Neiter Claudette Harring Rick Lohr Bob Henning & Doug Helling Judy Nickolai Bob Doede Floyd Hallberg

Wednesday, 12/11/19 1pm   

Sunday, 12/15/19
Holly & Dan 

Westaby
Jerry & Judy Nickolai Mary McDonell Tom McDonell Hulstrom Sue Doede Mike Schwede Bob Henning

Wednesday, 12/18/18 1pm   

Sunday, 12/22/2019  Joan Winterhoff & Reuben Roehl Bob Reinertson Jane Reilly-Smith  
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf
Dan Westaby Jerry Nickolai

Christmas Eve, 12/24/19 4pm      

Christmas Eve, 12/24/19 7pm      

Christmas Day, 12/25/2019, 9am
     

Sunday, 12/29/2019 Don & Dwala Smail Holly Westaby Bob Reinertson Dixie Burk Bruce Knox
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf

 December 2019

November 2019

Altar Guild will be Sally Johnson and Clarence Johnson Catering will be Jamie Rice-Heckendorf

Sunday 9:00 AM & Wednesday 1:00 PM Worship Assistants - December 2019

Altar Guild will be  Holly & Dan Westaby Catering will be Joanne Diestelhorst

Please email changes to Jackie at info@immanuelwausau.org


